
T;X. corroratioj ov mi; district cu- >u ::*.y.>y

13 October i •
RSro:iT MO. 67, 1967.

Kls Worship, the Reeve,
end Members of the Council.

Gentlemen:

Your Manager.reports as follows:

1# Re: Added Protection of the Dougins Road Crossing 
and the G . M . R . ___________ _________

At Council’s request the natter of improving the protection of the Douglas Road Cross 
ing of the G.N.R. was taken up with the Railway.

It was proposed that the gates at Hillingdon, which would not be required when the 
Overpass is constructed, be re-located at Douglas Road, where there ore no gates at 
present*

Dated 29th September 1967 the G.M.R. advises that the first action which would be re­
quired is to obtain authority from the Board of Transport Commissioners.

Assuming authority is granted, and dependent upon the signals actually being no long? 
required at Hillingdon, the Company proposes to remove the complete signal system fro: 
Hillingdon Avenue and re-instal it at Douglas Road at a fir cost to Burueby of 
$10,590.00 including Sales Tax, British Columbia surcharge and currency exchange.

Should proper authority not be obtained for use of the material from Hillingdon Avcnu 
or should the material still be required at that location, the G.tf. R. proposes to in­
stall new crossing signals and gate at Douglas Road at a firm cost to Burnaby of 
$15,865.00, with the same inclusions as above.

2. Re: Comparison of Taxable Values of Real Property.

Submitted herevjith for the information of Council is a report prepared for ycur Mua- 
icipal Manager by the Municipal Assessor on a comparison of taxable values o.! tvol 
property in Burnaby.

With respect to the observation made by Mr. Goode, in the last paragraph of his lotto 
the analysis made by the City of Vancouver regarding its change to the Two Roll Sysla 
indicated that this change in relation would be approximately 0.3%.

3. Re: Assessment Limitation.

By circular letter dated 28th August 1967 from the Executive Director of the Union of 
R. C. Municipalities, information was requested as to examples of inequities which hs. 
already arisen in this Municipality as a result of the 5% limitation in the Assess­
ment Equalization Act.

Council directed that the information required by the U.B.C.M. be prepared and sub­
mitted to Council.

A. number of examples of inequities created by the limitations on assessments imposed 
by Section 37(a) of the Assessment. Equalization Act have been listed as requested. 
This list illustrates the type of inequi.ties which would be partially prevented by th 
adoption of the Two-Value System of assessment.

There is nothing within this list considered confidential as the problems cre all 
created by the 5% limitation. There is no reason, therefore, that the U.B.C.M. ea.v"' 
be granted the permission which they requested to indicate precisely where each pr^. • 
erty is located.

There is a notation on the lists themsalvoc referring to the 1968 assessed valuer, but 
it is repeated here that these roust not be considered firm ns It may be necessary to 
alter them before the end of the year. The only additional comment is thrt the 10CH 
assessed values not restricted by 5/, appearing in the list arc considered conservet*

1......... .

380

R'::ro:,T I!O. 67. l <J~t.,_ 

li is Hol.·sl1ip. t:he Rce:v~, 
:?nd r-::?r1:bi:rs of the Coun~il, 

1. Re: l\ddcd Pl·otc.ction of. the Douglas Road Crossing 
an<l ti!e G. l''. R. 

,, 

f,t Counci.l 's request the, natter of improvln& the protection of the Dou~laa Ro.:d C::os~­
inc of the G.N. R. uas taken up with the R3ilwa!'• 

It \./as proposed that the gates at 1-/illing<lon, uhich would not be required -,hen the 
0\·erpass is conntructcd, be re-located et Douglas Roc.d, where ther~ are no g&tes ::t 
present. 

D~tcrl 29th Scptcmbe.: 1967 the G. }l. R. advis~s that the first ~~tion \:!1;_,:h \/oul.d be re­
quired 5.s to obtein authority fror.1 the Jlo,;rd of ,r.ansport Commicsio,1ers. 

Assureing authority is gr,mled, anC: dependent upon the signals actually beini; n;, lcm:_:,r 
required at f•:illingdon, the :ompany propo3cs to reu,ove the cou·,plcte signsl sy:.:.e,n f.:-o:; 
Willins,c!on ,\venue and re-instal it at Douzlas Road at a fir cost to B:..i,.~ui:Oy of 
$10,590,0:l including Sales Tax, British Coh,mbia surcha:cgc and currency e:<ch:::~.i;~. 

Should proper authority not be obtained for use of the natc.rial frcm Uillin1:dor, ,\vc~,.,~, 
or should the materi.al still. be required at: that locatton, the G.a.R. prcpos~s ~o in­
ntoll new crossing signnls and gate at Do1.1glas RonO at_,a firm cost to ~u.rnub; C'f 
$15,865.00, with the same inclusions as abo,•e. 

2, ~~:_ Co.ce1a::hon of Tm:nhle V11lue~ of Re~.!.J'rope.:Ji.Y.l. 

Submitted here\•Jith for Lh:i. i.n·Eor,'11~t:'i.on of Council is a i.-cport pr~pared fo~ 7ru: t:,.t:,­
icipal Nanngl?r by the ?•:unicipal Assessoi: on a comparison of ta:,able: vall:~s o.: r,~i1l 
property in Burnaby. 

With respect to the observLt:..on made by }1r, Goode, in the last parq:rap~ o~ h!.s '.ett<-f, 
the ~nalysis made by the Ci.:y ..,f Vancouver regarding its chEnle to the Iwc.--~,,,~1 S:,•H~c-. 
indicated that this change in relation would be appr•JXirnately O. 3!~. 

3. ~ssessr.,cnt Linf_~_£ti!:!.!l!.. 

By circular letter dated 28th Auzust 1967 from the 
B. C. tbnic ipal ities, infonaation was requested ,is 
already arisen in this Nunicipality as a result of 
cent Equalization Act. 

Executive Diraoctor o( the l.::l!on o~ 
to e::e1~plcs of ine,;uitl.es ,;!~ich h~·.rz 
the 5% litni.te.tion iu the 11.:;se~s-

., 
•; 

} 
' 

• 
&, 
~-
1! 

r, 
r, 

ti 

S: 
cc 
$ 
ti 

C, 
j, 
ti 
r.c 

St 

Council C:irectcd that tlto inforr.,adon required by the U. B.C.N. be p1·epa,:cd .:nd sub- Ra 
ru:!. t tcd tc- Ccunc il.. f1 

/o. number of exr,mples of inP-q•Jitir.s creoted by the lir.,itatiO!!& on a sseso,n;mts fr.posed re 
1,y Section 37 (a) of the t,ssess:r.ant. Equr,1 j_zation t.ct hnvc been listec! as r.?quested. 
Th-ls list illu~t;'.ot"s the type of inequHies Phich would be p,,rlir.l.1:; pr:avcnte~ l,y t 11> Th 
ccJoption of th8 Ti-:o-Velue System of assassr.1~nt. . 

I 
1h'2ri: Jr, not!iinci ,,tthiu this list consi.d~t'c:d confidenti~l tot- t 1·1a ?roblc.:,s er~ .rll 
creot.eC Ly Llii:,, SZ lj1~it~t:f.011. 'Iharc i.J r,o rc~:--0.1 1 th~1:cfor~, tlu,::· tl1e l1.H.C.1•!. e:.: . ..---~~~ 
be g,:ontccl the p.2:rr.iission wh1.ch they r~qL1cstcd to indic~te {'t'(.Ci~el.y ,•:1'.,re r:.:ch P•"· -~,, 
crty is lo~otcd. · · 

1 

1hcrc i:; a not.'.:'tion on the l:f.sts thc-i.1S.;?lV!?C refcrrin& to the 1968 a::sC'O!:~,, vol,:.~::; bt:~ 
it is rcpc,,..·1tcd hcLc that thc~e r,,•..tzt Li.Ot he con~ic1c::~d finn n:: !t cm}' be n3"'!<:t£;:l!"Y to 'lf'l1 

~J tcr thi:!;r1 before th.c l'.nd o( thl.'.! yr:ut'. Tha ci,oly ac!tiition:il c:om:n1nt is th:-t ti,~ 19Cf! ~'-' 
as~•?f.<,"?d vr.lu0.s l!Ot re5t\·ict~d by 5;~ :1?pi?nrin3 in the list :a·c con::;ic'!!:!:r.-.:cl co;r:-•1n~:'lt 4·.ra~ 

\ .......... :·.·, 

260 I 



Page 7
RKPCilf i:o. &7,iV '7 ,  

M'.C1: GV:*.
13 October 3.3 o'

Kt»: l o c a l  I m p r o v e m e n t  o n  C l i n t o n  S t r e e t ,
• Gr a y  A v en u e  l o_ r o v  / v o n u p ; ________ ______

t\ T,o c a l  I m p r o v e m e n t  o f  p a v e m e n t  w i d e n i n g  t o  28 f e e t ,  w i t h  5 1 c u r b  e i t U v a l k r ,  o n  b e t a  
e i d e r  c f  C l i n t o n  S t r e e t  f r o m  G r a y  A v e n u e  t.o Dow / . v e n u e  w a s  i n i t i a t e d  a n d  d e f e a t e d  by 
a n  o p p o s i n g  p e t i t i o n  o f  1007, o f  t h e  p r o p e r t y - o w n e r s .

She petition stated that the opposition really only applied to the sidewalk portion 
of the proposed work. The petitioners ore in favour of the pavement widening with 
curbs and drainage.

Council ordered that the work bp re-initiated on the next program on the reduced b a \ r .

Mu. Russell of 4542 Clinton Street, on behalf of the petitioners, replied to advice 
as above by writing co Council protesting the delay in the work they are in favour 
of until the next Lccal Improvement program. The writer claimed that the Engineering 
Department had previously given the impression that it did not consider sidewalks 
practicable because of topography, and that this was substantiated by a letter in 
1SC4 which promised lo recommend that curbs be initiated with street widening.

On behalf of the property-owners, Mr. Russell asked that the decision of Council be 
reconsidered and that the work they desire be initiated and the work be reinstated in 
the current program.

Sidewalks are considered to be a protection to pedestrian traffic.. The difference in 
cost (including grading) on contract work for curbs end curb sidewalks has dropped to 
$ 0.62 per lineal foot of walk. Compared to the cost of subsequent sidewalk construc­
tion at a later time it is considered that curb sidewalks arc a wise investment.

Consequently, when any letter or request for street improvement is received, it is 
judged from this point-of-view, and if curb sidewalks are feasible and practicable, 
they are recommended to Council. This was done in this cose and the 19C% letter was 
r.ot considered a commitment in this regard*

The decision has already been made by Council to initiate the reduced works, lhc 
question now is whether Council will await the next Local Improvement Program or 
initiate this work independently.

Strip wideniogs under local Improvement have been given priority behind works to 
accomplish the improvement of gravel streets and streets in need of reconstructing, 
during the shortage of funds for Local Improvement works.

The Inspector of Municipalities has placed a limit on his approval granted for Local 
Improvement works and if the wish of the petitioners is granted, it would be necessary 
to get this limit extended.

Re: Sanitery Sewer Construction Program.

Having regard to recent events and transactions affecting the current end capital 
financing picture of the Municipality, and at the request of His Korship, the Reeve, 
your Municipal Manager has reviewed the present situation and submits the following 
report.

The events and transactions referred to above are:

(a) the formation of the Regional Hospital District, which with the favourable 
vote on the Hospital By-law fx*ces $200,000.00 included in the 1967 budget 
for Hospital t.'.cov.r.ooaticr..

(b) the sale by the Corporation of Lccal Improvement debentures, the proceeds 
of which will be $1,163,282.00.

Inn previously approved Sanitary Sewer Construction Program has all been co.,i;l.;*:cd 
and the Sixth Street project is now cut to tender.

’ ; .v C'.y.rai v ■np̂ r/i'-nd .tb: .Svrvr V Olroirai ,-S.I vi">. .-d' irrJ.V .r\ri. iV •
I'-VUIl :ui o .votcrtitwor.titr. to-dtic “pr,;/Id-n.g certain spine" CwUi'.'^"

(....... 10

383

R-.•: J.ocal In11•rove.1i~c.1t 0n Cl in ton St 1."Clcl:, 
___ GnlY _/..vc.l\l!e to Dm-: /vi:!nu.:coc.:•----

P:1r.e ?: 
RHL'~!t!' i·:o. 6"/, i <.J ·, l, 
l-u.hlIC Ii'f.1., i-r.~': c: .. ,:·. 
13 C:t.oi.H!r :.:1 1:,·, 

/\ Local Ir.!~>tO\'Cm:?nt of pi:vcmcnt \iidcning t:o 28 £~ct, uith 5 1 c1.n:h cic.i,=,.,:r1lkr, 0;1 1.:c·t:, 
oidcr c-! Cll.nton Street fr.o=.1 Gray ~\v~nua to t-,w !.venue ,,wr. initi.:::.ccd unc.l c!c[-.::,::tcci hy 
~n ~pposini petition of lOOZ of the r:ororcy•owncrs, 

lhe p2-t:lti()n stated tha\: tha oppo:,5.t5.on rcc:lly only applied to the :Ji,~~\•:t:lk pc-:-t!.cn 
of the p;.·opos~;:'! ,:oi:k. •r:1e. p~ti ti one rs o.:e in fav~iur of th~ pnve~i\ent uidani1·-:~ \~·.tt:11 
curbs c,nd dreinage. 

Cot:ncil orcbred t~1at the w:>rk bF re-initiated on the ne1:t pro&r;:m on th~ rcCu-:ed hr;.~;.::. 

Hr, Russell of 45l12 ::linton Street, on behclf of the P'-'ti.tioner'-, re:>li:,d to advice. 
as nbove b~, uriting co Council protesting the d~lay in the ,:or~: th~y tire in f~v0ut· 
c.,f until the nel:.t Lee.al Iwproveii!""?n~ pro3ror:.1, The ,~1·ite1· claimed that th,-,, Ens~-r4-:?0r.!.n3 
Depart1c~nt hacl previously z:Lvcn the imp~:ession the.t i.t did not con;dde,: sicl.:.,i~J.ks 
practicable because of topography, and that this "as subatantir,ted by a lcttc,· in 
l~C~ '1hich promised Lo recommi:?nd that curbs be in:f.tiL!tcd ,~ith street wic.!enin3. 

On b"half of the p,:operty-o•mers, 1-:,. Russell osl:ecl thnt the docision of Co~n,d.l t,:; 

reconsiC::n·eC: and that the ,:ot·k th-~y tlesi re be ial.tioted and the \.'ork be i·13instc~cd in 
the current prog'-·cm, 

Sidewalks ,ire condder.cd to be a protection to pac!eat-r.i.011 traffic, 111c dif.:e,·~:ice is, 
cost (inclu,li.ng irrading) on contract work for cui·bs und cl\l:o sidewalks haa di·c,pp~d to 
$ O. 62 per. line2l foot of wall:.. Compvred to the cost of sui>cequC"nt sic1c·.:~lk conr.tru,.;•• 
tion at a later time it is consid~red that Cut6b sidewalk~ arc a \dSe ir.v.:;stmant:. 

Conse'iuently, when. eny 1£;:ter or request for street i.mpxovem,:mt is received, it in 
judzed from this po:i.nt-of-v5.eu, and if cu::-b side1-1alks arc .fc1nsible and pract5-cll~:,1c, 
they ar.e recommended to Council. This wos do11e in this case .:nd the 19C!: letter ua~ 
r.ot consida1:ed a commitmer1t in this regord. 

· "Ihe dc,:,isic>n has ,ilready been made by Council to initiate the i·ecu:,ed ,:or!<S, 1h~ 
1, q\testi.on noo, is whether Council will await the next L'-lcal lm?rov~rncnt Frc•~"i'ara 01.4 

initl.r.tc this work independently. 

... 

Stdp uidenir,gs under local Improvement have been given priority behind· ,;or!,s to 
c.ccompli$h the irc?rovee1ent of gravel streets snd street5 in need of t'CCOtl.Struc~:lnz., 
duri .. i:; the shortage of funds for Local Iraprovem:e,11: works, 

Tne l!!spector of Municipalities has placed 2 liuit on his "!?l?roval gr.-,ntcd for Lo.::;:i! 
Iriprov<:nl'~nt ,-:orks c.:.1d if the wish of the pctitione-.:s is grentctl> it woi,ld l-,a ncccsr-a~y 
to gat this limit extended. 

Having 1.·eg;i4d to recent events end trons~ctions affecting the currant end c.npitcal 
fina1,cing pi.ctu1.4 e· of the l-1unicip2lity, and nt the r~quest of His t•:orship, tlte t:i;,":?vc.?, 
)'Oln4 t❖.1riici1,al Man.:?ger has reviewed the present situation and sub::iits the foll o-:1!uz 
report. 

The ev~r:ts ~.id tt'ansaction:; referred to obcve arc: 

(n) the formntion of the Re~ional Hospi.tD.l District, ":hich ,,i th the f:.nvourr.:,le 
vote on lhc Hospital F.y-lu~-1 ft·ces $?.00,000.GO included ill tlv~ 1967 r.u~~o~ 
for F~spitu-1 L•:.:co1::r.'>";.ntic1.. 

(l>) t.h~ snlc by th~ Corporatio:t of Lcc.nl lnprovcnc:nt c1~bcnturcs, -th~ pro-~ceds 
c,f which uill he $1,161,282.00. 

'l'nr. praviou~J.y o~prc-v~d Snnitni.·:i• ~cu.::r Constructle"n Pl.·or;r:-im hes all b2en Ct"',,1:1-:t:c:1 
rtL~d Ll:a Si~-=th Street project-: 1.s now Gl..\t: to tcntlc:r. 

, , ."'•• r,,•.,•.---= j_ ~- "'.':;1:,:t•/~••.c,(• .t!l: -~j ;:!'1 ,!it:=•.•,•~- ~-•~:) )!'..'.!!' .1.~ ":"•~••i, ,,,•' 1:• ~J:•4 ;r ."' ,"'!.'1.;":_ :l 1_ .~•- ••;"r. 

l .. !•tn L ::;.! c, .-.~Q'Lc·-:.1:.:t.<!t':.titn t.u •t':~~ t"'-..... .... ~;iL,r1.:,;_-L>•·t,: ·1,rwtitJ ... 1.;; Ci:t'L.JiH ··••r,pinc!" cVlu,.~,. 
(,. ' ..... :: ~ 

381 



P«;;o 3
niu’ouv m o . 67, i?r/,
xiniciiyx
13 October 1997.

(Itc:n 5...«re Sanitary Sewer Const. Programme......)

t.o assist in the completion of the eventual program while providing a service to er»- £  
courage subdivision. ▼

This has been done and the result is shown on the map attached. It will be noted thec 
c new series of numbers has been used and this new scries replaces all previous r.2tl-.v.1:> 
of designation of areas.

It is now calculated that the predicted amount to be financed by General Funds? at the 
year end v;ill be approximately $-.00,000,00, This sum includes provision for the Sixth 
Street Project, and all other projects for which commitment has been made plus an 
amount of $25,000. for extensions to subdivisions and $25,000.00 for the pro\teion of 
sewer connections.

Vith the sale of Local Improvement Debentures it is considered that a further program 
of Sewer Construction can be undertaken, at least up to the amount freed in the 1967 
Budget for Hospital Purposes.

Spine £l and Area v4 together total $190,000. The Area £4 has been further broken cV..*n 
into 4(a) and 4(b), with 4(a) being that part more densely populated aud vith Septic 
Tank problems.

Spine £2 is the subject of cost sharing in the Agreement vith Loogheed Mall Ltd. The 
Corporation’s share of the cost is included in the year**end prediction.

Spine v3 is needed to serve the Penrancc-Cambridge area which has been pressing for 
relief from septic tank problems for many months. This spine would also make possible 
a subdivision of some Municipal land.

Spine £4 would make possible a "wet" sewer as opposed to a "dry” one on the new 
Uinston Collector Street.

Spine £5 would peimit the development and sale of Municipal property in this area 
and more importanLly would mean a start on sever servicing of a larger area.

It is recommended that Ccuncil give favourable consideration to the following program 
to be put in hand forthwith:

Spine £ Cost Area Cost Total Descrip-
tion— — _ ■”

i $70,000. 4(A) $ 18,000. $ 88,000. Aubrey.
3 22,000. 1 6,000. 28,000. Pcnnsnce-

Cambridge
4 17,000. 17,000. Phillips
5 35,000. 35,000. Sapperton

6 8,000. 8,000. Morley
3 30,000. 30,000. Hillvicw

$144,000. $62,000. $206,000.

It is further recommended that:

(a) the budget item of $200,000. be transferred by the Recast Budget to Capital '■'o;!:: 
Reserve and that the sum be earmarked for temporary financing of sanrtary

(h) Associated Engineering Services Ltd. Contract for sever design be extended to in­
clude the above works.

The above three rccor.:rcr.dstions do not take into account any desirability of retrenr.; 
meat in capital spending as requested by the Minister of Finance.

o
C

(Itc:'1 5 ..•• rc Sonii:uYy Se,:er Co:\~t. Prosrt:i..me., • •.. ) 

ru~:.J 3 
RiU'0tn· i-:o. 6'/, l ~€7, 
:•!L1 ~I.: 11';'.L t :· .. ··.c:.: .. : 
13 C~to~cr l~',7. 

t.o assist in the conpletioa of the evcnlunl pro;:rar., ,:!1ilc providi"& a ~ewico to 
co~raz'1 s"1 btlivi.si.on. 

r~-· ., ! 
t' 

'i'his bns been <loae r.nd the result is sho\•ln on tho map titt.:iched. It ulJ.l b,:? n<"tcd th~t ci, 

c n.e:u scri~s of nuobcrs ·has b:.!en used and ti.1is ne~, scrie:n replr.ces oll previous ~::";":·.:•.,:-. 
of de,signct:l.ci:1 of trnos. 1 

D 
lt is no" calculated that the prcdicti>d ar.,ount to be financed by Gcn<-,nl Fu:id,) a~ th,:i 
year end \:ill bo spp1.·o:-:ir.1::tely $!,OO,OO'J.00. 'l'his suE1 include~ p1:uvision for the Si;..th 
Street Project, tH~d all other prujects for l::1ich co:r~iitment h:is bean mcde olu~ an 
i.r,:ount cf $25,000. for e:-:tensions to subdf.visions end $25,000,00 ior the p~·o-.faio,1 of 
se::-i;,•er co.;nectionD. 

'lith the sale of Local Ii>provement Dcb2ntures it is co:1sidered that a further prog•:~;n 
of Sewer Construction ccn b~ und3rtakcn 1 st le~st up to the amount freed in t:h..:: 196i' 
B•.:dgct for Hospital Put·poses. 

Spines iJl and Are::,. if4 together total $190,000, The Area &4 ha:; been furthei: broken ,•~::n 
into 4(a) ,:nd 4(b), "ith 4(a) being that part rr.ore dcnoely poi)ulntec: aud ,:itl, Septlc 
'l',mk prohler,1s. 

Srine !12 is the subject of cost s:1aring in the :.3reernent .:ith Lougheed Hnl! Ltd. The 
Corpo1·at:i.on Is share of the cost is included in the yeor••and prediction. 

Spine fJ3 is need..Jd to serve the Pen~ancc-:::2:n!n·idge ereti twh!ch h.cs been pre$G).n& for 
relief from sept:l.n tank problems for many months. This spine wou!cl else; nakc p!lssil>ls: 
il subdivision of some ~-~Jni.cir.al land. 

Spine fr4 ,,;nuld make possible a "\>:et 11 sewer es opposed to a 11dry 11 one 011 the nc·v~ 
~inscon Collector Street, 

Spirie 115 would per:nit the clevelopm~nt and sde of Hunicipal property ia th;_:, area 
end mor~ importanlly l-~ould m-:?an a start on S::?'t-:cr servicing of a lar2er aren. 

It is i-ecomme:--.clc:d that Cc-uncil give favournble conGideration to the fo'llo\-:ing p~oJL'f.tl 

to be put in hand fot·thwith: 

Spine fl Cost Area Cost Total Desc r:i.;,-
~-2£1 __ 

l $70,000. 4(,\) $ 18,000. $ 88,000. Auhrey, 

3 22,000, 1 6,000. 28,000. Pcn~mv:-:?-
C3n1briJi;c 

t, 17,000, 17,000. Fhillipr, 

5 35,000. 35,000. Sappci:t,,,, 

6 8,000. 8,000. :-~t·lc:, 
3 30,000. 30,000. H!.llvicw 

$14l1,000. $6?.,000. $206,()00, 

It is furth~r recori1rr1:a11ded that: 

(c.) the budget item of $200,000. be tr.ansfer ... ·ed by tho n?ca~t P.u,~52t tC'I Ctipita!. 1
•
10 .. ·::.:. 

r.asetve an~l tl1.nt tha! su--:i b2 co ~.T.:trl:.ecl fo.1· t:P.:n-pora:y finr,ncj.ri::; vf s~n:' tiAry r.e·:~,: 

(h) J\$Sc~iat~c! I:nzineeLins Service!; J..tC-. -:ont1::::ct for se:•..,•:?r doJsiir. be e:-:tcnde:l to in­
clud~ the nhovc wc-rks. 

'.ih·? aho;,re thra~ rccor:::N.r,cl::tio:-,s Oo not tal:e ir.!'o ac~C'lunt cny di::~:f 1:~bil tty cif rct:rc.,:~, .. 
~::it in c;.?ital sp\?r,dir.g os rcGJt?Si:c-d b::,• the Htnist~r c,f Fin:inco. 

". 8' C .c 

', ................... . 

1i 
d1 
b, 

Y1 
al 
s, 
ii 
ol 

p: 

!1 

(, 

:i-
;i 0 
:I 
I(· 

(c ;I 

t 
i1 

;\ f: 
Sl 

~J ti 

n 

!l. 
DI 

s, 
' ... 

11i II ,. St 
cc 

s, 
f, 

). St 
r; 

• :.b 



1

Kivoar ::o. 67, 
MUu’CCI?i:*j u  ' - V - J . 
3 3 October 196V.

r.3: l^okiu^hrn Ijoights.

l.’ith the recent sole of-municipal lots on Gordon Avenue completed, it is possible to 
examine the results to this time of the Municipal development in this area.

0 Even with the small number of lots sold to dote a clear profit of some $45,000.00 is 
calculated, h’hile this may seem a relatively small sum it must be taken into account 
that servicing in the first stage was expensive but it provided facilities for 
opening up the- whole area.

It is apparent that there is a limited demand for lots serviced to the calibre of 
Buckingham Heights.

The decision to be made now is whether the Corporation should continue its previous 
development policy or consider disposal of the remainder of the area for development 
by private interests.

Your Municipal Manager holds the opinion that the best interests of the Municipality 
at large would be served by the Corporation retaining control over this area and 
service and dispose of it progressively in keeping with demand for this type of build­
ing lot. In this way values can be sustained and the taxpayers would gain the benefit 
of sales. The point has now boon reached when substantial revenues can be confidently 
predicted.

In keeping with this opinion your Municipal Manager recommends:

(a) That the Corporation service the area to be designated as Stage 2B and shown 
outlined in tho attached map. This area could contain 33 lots.

(b) That the funds be provided from the Reserve for Servicing Municipal Lends. The 
estimated sum for servicing this area is $170,000.

(c) That the Reserve for servicing Municipal Lands be increased by a transfer of 
$200,000.00 from the calculated Operating Surplus for 1967 in the Recast Budget

(d.) That instructions be issued for all necessary survey work, subdivision and ser­
vicing of ares Stage 2B.

The overage cost cf servicing is estimated at $5,100. per lot, more or less, and a 
sale price averaging $10,000. par lot is calculated. If these calculations hold up, 
the net revenue would be $160,000.00.

The reserve for Servicing Municipal Lands vrould then be reimbursed and funds would 
be available for servicing future stages of development.

Submitted herewith for your approval is the Municipal Treasurer's report covering 
expenditures for the period ended 1 October 1967 in the amount of $3,04.8,222.

It i6 recommended the expenditures be approved.

t

Submitted herewith for your information is the report of the Chief Building Inspector 
covering, the period 11 September to 6 October 1967.

Submitted herewith for your Information is the report of the Chief Licence Inspector 
for the month of September 1967.

0. Submitted herewith for your i*nformntion is the report of the Officer-in-Ckorgc, Burncv 
Petachncr.t, R, C. M. P. for the month of September 1967.

Respectfully submitted,

■v
4 $ *

\ :;b
, ‘/  i». L*. Er.3 four.

j .7.j . , v  r .: i:

O Q f
U O u

I

l 

! 
i 
j: 
l. 

'j, 

' l 

l"nf~C. I;., 
r.;:,'O<lT '.'.O. 67, l"(•/, 
t-;IJii"CCl~;Yt .. t·• ~ :" :.,;z;~ 
1::1 Cc:to~cr 19(,1. 

~.'ith the l.\:":.C1,,.•nt salQ of. m1.m1c5pal lots on G~1r.Jon Jwa~n.h? co,~":.plct~d, it J !: post;5.blc l'c, 
~:.::r,.ni.tl~ th<! r~sults tc this tlt::!? c,f t.:he 1;u\'1i....:ipnl clev;.aloplf.C!nt in this oi·eo. 

Even with th•:! c,mull n'Jwbo:: of lots cold to d.Jte n claar profit of som:? $!>.S)CG0.00 is 
calcul:1tccl. ~!hila t:hi:. mny ta-Jm a relntivoly s:r.nll su~n it r,m::;t be.: tn!;en :.i.ni.:o ll'.~(•,')!.mi: 
thDt tc1vic5.iic :i.n the f.i.test: $tagc was c:,pcri..--.ivc but it pl:'O\·ic!:?d fticil1.t5.eo fr);: 
op:::!1.'l.:lng up t!ie. ,~·hole a;..·en, 

It is cppnrol\t thnt there is a limited dam~ncl for lots s .. rviced to tho cn1lbrc of 
tucld.n~ham lleii;hts. 

'Ihc c!ecision to be r.1ad12 no•, is whethcar the Co-,,,.-porction shc)uJ ~ cont!.!n1e its previc1..,s 
dcvclopm11nt policy or COi.l&icl.:?r dir,potH,l of. the rer;,,El:f.ndct of the o-:eu fiJr d'?V~lo1,i.-:.~'"Lt 
b:>• privc1te interests. 

Yc,ur 1-:unicip~l Hm103,.:n: holds the opinio1.1 t:hc.t the bast :f.nter~sts of the l❖ .. 1r.icipt.lit)' 
at lArge •:oulcl be served hy the Cot·i,oration rotoini.n:; control ovct' this arc:a ai~d 
setvir.~e £m,d dispose of it pror.~rl.;'~siv~ly in ke~p1.1lS ~-lith clei.tr,nd fo1· th:i.s type of bc.:.1d­
in3 lot. In this ,,m::;· vnlucs cnn be su::;tained o:1d the taxpayers l:ould gnin tho heC'!~'!:J.t 
of sales. The poit\t: has now been 1·eochcd w!1en Du~stont-J.al revenues cau be co1.,fid.::i\tly 
predicted. 

In keeping with this opinion your I:unl.cipi-1 l·!l?neg~r raco,,.,,ends: 

(n) That the Corporctit'n service the orca to be cl.2sir;n.cted as Stnge 2'8 .and D,ho:-1n 
outl.il\ed in tho attached map. This area coulcl contain 33 lots. 

(b) Th-'lt the funds be providc,,1 from tho ~"'serve for Servicbz }tmicipnl Lc.ncls. n,e 
estirnoted sum fo,: &ervicing this ares!_ is $l.70,000. 

(c) 1'hat the Reserve for servicing })micipal Lands be incr,;,nsod by a transfer of 
$200,000.00 from the calculated O?ernting Sut·plus Lot· 1967 in the Recc'.!st I-ud~~t. 

(c) '!:!,at in3tn,,otiCH13 be issued for all nccezsary survey work, subdivision and ser­
vicing of src~ Stogc 2D. 

T'he over.?ge cost cf $Crvicing is estimate-I at $5,100. per lot 1 mora OT" less, tincl a 
sale prico a11es·agins $10,000. per lot is calculated, If these, calculations hold u;>, 
the net revenu~ <:ould be $1€.0,000.00. 

Tne Reserve for Ser•1icing t•:·..!nicipal Lands \-:ould then be reim~crsecl at,d funds \:~u] d 
be available for sci.vicing future stages of devc.lop1nent, 

Suli:nltted here"ith for your npprovd Is the 1:unicipal Tt·ca&urer I s repo::-t coved.ng 

~;q>cnditures for the period rnded 1 0;,tober 1967 in the an:ount of $3,0!,8,222. 

It is ri!:;omrricnded. the expenditurc:s be approved, 

S\Jtraitted hercuith for yoCJr l.nfor!l'ation is the repot't of the Chief '£·.1ildln:; l11sp~cto1· 
covoril\3, the period 11 Septemhcr to 6 October 1967. 

S1J1',::1ittcd hcret15.th {or youl" '!n[or,iHlt:i.oi\ is the rapot·t of the.a Chi~f Liccn~~ lr.tp?ct:Or 
for the ...-.onth of Septen,ber 1967. 

Subr.titteC: hereui.tl1 for ;·our inforrr.ntion is the report of tl,a Ofiicer-in··C!io':'~e, nn~:1\-~~ ... •J' 
)'!2-tacl:c~:-.t, R. C •. H. P. for .:1,c u:-:inth of Sc~ltc:rb:-r !.957. 

Rcspc,ctft:lly Eub~ittc.d, 

~ ,. 

_,..-::f;, -~ ,.,:1:-,;,; 

, ;., 1i. 1.' .. E:.1 fnur, 
.. J :;· . .;.:.:\..'": .. .'1' .--.:~ ... "7 

-r~b 
J 



m,:. 1 - t vv ? . . . ;
kelo.u* ;-'n. ov. !

16 O ctober 1T- 67.

11* Jy-y, P ark s or.cl r -.a ticv i Cotrr.ilyr.jon -  C en tury  C ardens*.

The Parks- and Recreation Commission has received n copy of th: Clerk’* Mrro to rhn 
Centennial Committee dated 16 September 1967.

The Co-ir-ii.ssion wishes to be advised of any plana that Council or t'*e Centn-nis 1 
Corunittue nay have regarding the spending of the $10,000. in via.? of the fact t.in 
this project is now the responsibility of the Commission.

It. is suggested that the Centennial Committee consult with the Parks and Rwcveaf^ 
staff os there ere presently drainage problems at both James Coven Kt:..:»riol Jl;.ll 
and Ceperley Mansion and perhaps some of this money could be used to correct tu--<c

12. Re: Ijrpahy Mountain Golf Course.

At its meeting of 4 October 1967, the Parks and Recreation Commission directed the 
Golf Ccurse Committee to choose an Architect to prepare working drawings for a Fra 
Shoo and Coffee Shoo to be erected on the Eumaby Mountain Golf Course. A pre­
liminary design has already been approved by the Commission. The Golf Committee 
met on October 6, 1967, and selected Mr. Peter Smith ac the Architect.

Council is requested to approve the appointment of Mr. Smith and authorise the P.?c 
and Clerk to execute the necessary agreement.

13. Re; Stanley Street Sewer Area Project.

Tenders were received for the subject project up to 3.00 p.m. local time, Friday, 
October 13, 1967.

The work to be executed under this contract consists of the supply and inctallntio 
of a sanitary sewerage system, nnnholes and house connections, consisting of ap­
proximately:

2,574 lin, ft. of 4M dia. main in 119 house connections.
11,157 lin. ft. of 8" dia. main

315 lin. ft. of 42" dia. manholes (50)

Eight tenders were received and opened in the presence of ;•»•:. E. E, Olson, Mv. v. 
Kennedy, Mr. R. J, Constable, Mr, J. h.-igen, Mr. I\ F. '•]j.lli?*.»s, and representative 
of the firms bidding.

A tabulation of the tenders received is attached hereto.

It is reco.mended that the lowest tender submitted by Fownes Construction Co.l-td. 
be accepted.

14. Re: Estimates.

Submitted herewith for your approval is the Municipal Engineer's report covering 
estimates in the total amount of $125,510.00.

It is recommended the estina tes be approved.

R e s p e c t f u l l y  s u b m i t t e d ,

E. A, Fountain, 
ASSISTANT MUNICIPALF? :cb

P:1._:, ,. - :.··.: •. : ~ -. 
KF.l-':l.~'f ~-~ • ._\i': 1_··1 :;.,, 

~~JJ;·•:J L':,t, :: :• ,(:~:,:, 

16 Oc.:,,1,~r l:.",61. 

The Pa1·ks. :ind Rccr-~~tion Co,:~nis.r..::on hn.s ~~c~h.-~.-t D cor,:1 of th-~ Cler!:~~ :::r:., t:c., th,·~ 
Ccntenn1.;;l Cor.uaittc.,c datc,cl 1!1 S.:.pt-,ral>cr 1967. 

r 
I 

' Jhe Co~·.::d.Gs!.on 1~·is;1~s to b~ ncl-1ised of ar:.y pJ.nn:; th:-tt Ccu!l=i.l nr t~·~ ~-:t'.tH~ •• d.::!. ~-: 
Cofl_:nitt~~ r.i~:, have t·e:za1•<!inz the spcndii,~ of th..a $10,000. in v5.~·.1 v= th-~ f:ict t.1"'l. f:~ 
this prc_;.?ct is now the Y\!si-,onsibi.lity of the Cor,·.nis~ion. 

lt, i.~ S\!Zt;cs1:c<1 thnt tha Ccntanninl Co:~.:-;iitt0a con~ult ,-:ith the l'~:r.:l,R tm<l :{i..~-:~:.1~•:r 

staff tis t~1or~ C!l"C presently drcinago prohl~i:1S Elt both Jamas Coi:~m I•:::-.. ::n:.:.t\l H:.1 1. 
and Cepe:·lay Nansion one! parh~ps sor::e of this 11:oney cot:ld be uaccl to coi-.:c:t tl,:.;c. 

/\t its meeting o:i: L• October 1967, the Pa~:ks and Recrc:iticn Ccr.-.::!ission c1ir~::t~d tho 
Golf Cc•.trse ~om:nitl:ee to choose on P.1·chitcct to prepa1·c ,;or;:in~ l~l"awin3s for a Pr:" 
Shop aud Coff&e Shop to be erected on tha Burncib)' ?-~vcntain Gol~:' Cou-.:se. f\ pri!­
J.iminnry design hc1s olrcndy bcc!1 oppi:ovcd b:,i the Co:.rrnission. 'Ihe Golf ~ol:;i1itt~o 
mat on C.::tober 6, 1967, nnd selected }Ir. Pet.ar SP1ith a:; the l\l!:'c;1·i.tect. 

Col,n,1:r.l is requ~st,ld to approve the appoint1~,:mt: of Mr. Sraith Dad nuthor5.za the !1.~t.·,·: 
and Cler!t to c;{•::cute the nacessary agreement, 

Tenders w~:rc receivccl for th., subject project up to 3.0~ p.m. lo::a!. ti,.,_., ~rick,:,,, 
Ck-tober 13, 19G7. 

'fhe 1,,.·ork to be c;tecutcd unclc1· this contract consists. of the scppl:, a~1d in::;tall:'lt':,a 
of a sanitory scwc:raga system, mo:mholes and house connections, C<:t~sistir..g, of a?­
prox1.r.,~tcl.y: 

2,574 lin. ft. of ,~u dia. main ir, J.19 b::>cse con~-.e~tio:ts, 
11,157 lin. ft. of 8" dia. main 

315 lir •• ft. of t,'!" 1ia. r.ianhol.cs (50) 

Eie,ht tenders were reccivecl and opened l.n th<e presC'uce of }i,:. E. r., Cl!<,•n, :::·. v. 
Kennedy, Mr.. R. J, Ccnstabl~, ~;.._..~ J. h:181lt'I., Hr_. 1', F. '•H.11.i;--.,s, ~n<i rcpras~r.tativ.:!'\ 
of the fir.ns bicluing. 

A t~bulat:lon of tha tender~ received is attached her.ate. 

It is n,coo'.:71cncled that th-3 lowest tendc,.r submitted by Fonnes Constru:tion C:>.l.tc!, 
be accteptecl, 

it,. Rec: Estimates. 

F?:cb 

Sc,bmitteu herewi.th for your approval is thca 11unicipal Ensl.necr's rcpm:t covedn3 
eotim3tes in the total as-.ount or $125,510.00, 

It is recor.,:,ier,ded the astir.ti tes b:? approved. 

E. 1·• l'ou·,n.oi.,, 
/,SSIST!.:fr Nmt!CIP:~L K\it'~G::!. 

384 

r I 

,!I 

!I 
;l; 


